D.B.A. Resolution No. 8-2009
Introduced by Legislator Montano
RESOLUTION NO. 930-2009, AMENDING THE
2010 RECOMMENDED OPERATING BUDGET
WHEREAS, the 2010 Recommended Operating Budget must comply with Local Laws 21-1983 and 29-1995; and
WHEREAS, Local Law 29-1995 established the simplified dual budgetary process requiring that separate Mandated and Discretionary portions of the budget be adopted; and
WHEREAS, the 2010 Recommended Discretionary Operating Budget includes insufficient appropriations to fund operations of the Central Islip Health Center portion of the Islip Health Center contract; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Legislature that the 2010 Recommended Operating Budget be amended to include sufficient funds to operate the Central Islip site until such time as the disposition of the South
Shore Regional Health Center has been determined; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution contains such budgetary adjustments as shall be necessary to accomplish the explicitly stated single budgetary objective set forth in the budget note below; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Discretionary 2010 Recommended Operating Budget be and it hereby is amended as follows:

Expenditures
: OO DR RTINS SO 2010 Diff ”M
| w.mﬁxim ,,§m£§§ﬁ Retommended- 3 »a@g Adopt - Rec 2011 mo%awm mgo
Hs: Patient Care ISLIP HEALTH Contracted
001 | 4100 | AJK1 HSV |Svcs Adm CENTER 4980 |Agencies $12,157,642 $12,157,642 $0 $11,125,165( $12,157,642 $1,032,477 | $11,458,920 | DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1315 { 0000 AAC [Audit & Control AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $5,779,676 $5,779,676 $0 $5,956,567 $5,944,771 ($11,796) $6,123,114] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1450 | 0000 BOE |{Board Of Elections [AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $6,766,087| $6,766,087| $0 $6,843,910 $6,830,357, ($13,553) $7,035,268 DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1430 | 0000 CIV |Civil Service AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $4,203,886 $4,203,886 $0 $4,320,059 $4,311,504 ($8,555), $4,440,849| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1410 | 0000 CLK {County Clerk AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $3,576,388 $3,576,388 30 $3,732,999 $3,725,607, ($7,392) $3,837,375| DE
County Clerk: NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1412 | 0000 CLK _{Micrographics AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,012,664 $1,012,664] $0 $1,059,851 $1,057,752 ($2,099), $1,089,485{ DE
Co Clerk: Court NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1413 | 0000 CLK |Reltd Expense AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $683,391 $683,391 30 $860,421 $858,717, ($1,704) $884,479] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1983 | 0000 CLK |Co Clerk: Archives JAGENCY 1100 |Salaries $322,585 $322,585| $0 $323,108 $322,468 ($640) $332,142] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6610 | 0000 | CNS [Consumer Affairs AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,491,789 $1,491,789 $0 $2,092,074 $2,087,931 ($4,143) $2,150,569] DE
Elder Abuse NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1152 | 0000 DIS |Program AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $76,439 $76,439 $0 $174,348 $174,003 ($345) $179,223| DE
D A: Victim Witness |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1157 | 0000 DIS |Asst Pgm AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $129,178 $129,178 $0 $129,170 $128,914 ($256) $132,781 DE
D.A. Management & [NON-CONTRACT Permanent )
001 1166 | 0000 DIS |Info Tec AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $720,667 $720,667 $0 $841,135 $839,469| ($1,666), $864,653] DE
M.V. Theft & Ins NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1168 | 0000 DIS |Fraud Protect AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $521,583 $521,583 $0 $547,114 $546,031 ($1,083), $562,412] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 { 1345 | 0000 | DPW |Purchasing AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $737,602 $737,602 $0 $819,411 $817,788 ($1,623), $842,322] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1480 | 0000 | DPW |P W: Engineering AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $4,915,857 $4,915,857 $0 $5,045,640 $5,035,648 (39,992), $5,186,717| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1492 | 0000 | DPW |[Facilities EngineeringifAGENCY 1100 |Salaries $626,068 $626,068 30 $642,264 $640,992, ($1,272) $660,222| DE
P W: Bldg Design & |[NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1493 { 0000 | DPW |Construct AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $1,997,988 $1,997,988 $0 $2,062,194 $2,058,110 ($4,084), $2,119,853] DE

Page 10f 6



P W: Bldgs NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1494 | 0000 | DPW |Operations & Maint |AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $3,671,344] $3,671,344 $0 $3,766,772 $3,759,313 ($7,459) $3,872,092f DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1495 | 0000 | DPW [Vector Control AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,540,134] $1,540,134] $0 $1,620,870 $1,617,660 ($3,210), $1,666,190 DE
P W: Custodial Svcs NON-CONTRACT Permanent )
001 1611 0000 { DPW 1& Security AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $3,604, 164/ $3,604,164 $0 $3,492,528 $3,485,612 ($6,916), $3,590,180] DE
Pw: Support NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1660 | 0000 | DPW |Services AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,072,652 $1,072,652 $0 $1,050,640, $1,048,559 ($2,081), $1,080,016f DE
Planning: NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 5641 0000 [ DPW |Transportation Proj |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $939,759 $939,759 $0 $1,037,905 $1,035,850 ($2,055) $1,066,926] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6005 { 0000 DSS |Dss: Administration |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $6,911,440 $6,911,440 $0 $7,257,288) $7,242,917| ($14,371) $7,460,205| DE
Information NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6006 { 0000 DSS |Technology AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,941,277 $1,941,277 $0 $2,036,569 $2,032,536 ($4,033) $2,093,512| DE
Ss: Housing NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6008 | 0000 DSS |Services AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $8,682,718 $8,682,718 30 $8,863,225] $8,845,673; ($17,552) $9,111,043] DE
Dss: Community NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6010 [ 0000 DSS {Svcs Admin AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $24,007,195 $24,007,195) 30 $25,143,895]  $25,094,103 ($49,792)]  $25,846,926| DE
Dss: Public Assist NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6015 | 0000 DSS |Admin AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $14,262,628) $14,262,628 $0 $14,871,920]  $14,842,469 ($29,451)] $15,287,743] DE
Dss: Training & Staff INON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6016 | 0000 DSS |Develop AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $146,919 $146,919 $0 $147,857| $147,564] ($293), $151,991} DE
Dss: Alternatives NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6115 | 0000 DSS |For Youth AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $396,283 $396,283 $0 $407,853 $407,045| ($808) $419,256| DE
Hospital Outreach  |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6205 { 0000 DSS |Services AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $265,475 $265,475] $0 $312,009 $311,391 ($618) $320,733] DE
Economic NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6410 { 0000 ECD |[Development Admin {AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $866,093] $866,093 $0 $752,464 $750,974 ($1,490), $773,503f DE
Office Of Cancer NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8041 0000 EVE |Awareness AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $126,411 $126,411 $0 $130,615] $130,356 ($259), $134,267] DE
General Admn: NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8200 [ 0000 EVE |{Environ & Energy AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $191,882 $191,882 $0 $191,883] $191,503 ($380) $197,248, DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8220 [ 0000 EVE {Office Of Energy AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $0; $0 30 $96,727 $96,535 {$192) $99,431f DE
Off Of Recycling & |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8230 [ 0000 EVE |Waste Mgmt AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $0 $0 $0 $37,754 $37,679 (375) $38,809 DE
001 [ 8715 [ 0000 | EVE [Div Of Real Prop NON-CONTRACT 1100 [Permanent $2,357,832 $2,357,832 30 $2,399,890 $2,395,138 (34,752) $2,466,992] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1230 | 0000 EXE |County Executive AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,100,000, $2,100,000 $0 $2,447,000 $2,442,154] ($4,846) $2,515419, DE
Exec: Budget And  {NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1232 | 0000 EXE |Management AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,705,000 $1,705,000, $0 $1,723,684 $1,720,271 ($3,413) $1,771,879] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 1435 | 0000 EXE |Labor Relations AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $359,000 $359,000, $0 $393,854 $393,074] ($780) $404,866| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6510 | 0000 EXE [Veterans Service AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $485,892 $485,892 $0 $534,533 $533,474] ($1,059), $549,478| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 ] 6511 0000 EXE |Administration AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $96,722 $96,722 $0 $100,546 $100,347| ($199) $103,357] DE
Sr Ctzns Home NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6770 { 0000 EXE {Energy Pgm/Wrap IAGENCY 1100 |Salaries $40,946 $40,946 $0 $70,700 $70,560 ($140) $72,677] DE
Older Americans Act [INON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6772 { 0000 EXE {Programs AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $971,604] $971,604] 30 $1,039,697| $1,037,638 ($2,059), $1,068,767] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6774 1 0000 EXE |Sup Nut Program AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $96,214] $96,214 $0 $97,662 $97,469 ($193) $100,393] DE
Comm Svcs For The [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6777 { 0000 EXE {Eldery AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $583,461 $583,461 $0 $622,957| $621,723 ($1,234), $640,375| DE

Page 2 of 6




Expanded In Home [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6778 | 0000 EXE |[Services AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,234,285 $1,234,285 $0 $1,279,420 $1,276,886 ($2,534), $1,315,193] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6807 | 0000 EXE [POINT OF ENTRY |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $90,112 $90,112 $0 $113,308 $113,084 ($224), $116,477| DE
Youth Bureau/Office |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 7320 | 0000 EXE |For Child AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $343,025 $343,025| $0 $323,460| $322,819 ($641) $332,504] DE
Spec Dingncy NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 7325 | 0000 EXE |[Prevention Pgm AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $14,223 $14,223 30 $34,650 $34,581 ($69) $35,618| DE
Handicapped NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8050 { 0000 EXE |{Services AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $444,766 $444,766 $0 $462,374] $461,458 ($916), $475,302] DE
Sc Office For NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8051 0000 EXE |Women AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $326,226 $326,226 $0 $341,336 $340,660 ($676) $350,880| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1325 | 0000 FIN |Finance & Taxation |AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $2,847,511 $2,847,511 $0 $2,926,946 $2,821,150 (85,796), $3,008,785{ DE
Fire, Rescue & NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3400 } 0000 FRE |Emergency Svc AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $4,001,923 $4,001,923 $0 $3,750,000 $3,742 574 ($7,426) $3,854,8511 DE
Domestic
Preparedness NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3405 { 0000 FRE |Support AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $123,558 $123,558 $0 $129,273 $129,017| ($256) $132,888| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4005 | 0000 HSV |Hs: General Admin |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $7,230,000 $7,230,000 $0 $7,210,885] $7,196,605 ($14,280) $7,412,503] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4010 | 0000 HSV |Hs: Public Health AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $780,000! $780,000 30 $989,938 $987,978) ($1,960), $1,017,617] DE
Hs: Environmental |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4015 | 0000 HSV |Protection AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,760,000 $2,760,000 $0 $3,013,516 $3,007,548 ($5,968) $3,097,774f DE
Hiv Rpting & Partner [INON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4023 { 0000 HSV |Notify Pr AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $405,357| $405,357, 30 $256,324 $255,816 ($508) $263,490| DE
Bioterrorism Ph Prep [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4024 { 0000 HSV |Response AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $876,291 $876,291 $0 $839,303 $837,641 ($1,662) $862,770] DE
Hs: Patient Care NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 { 4100 | 0000 HSV |Svcs Adm AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $896,000 $896,000 $0 $963,401 $961,493 ($1,908), $990,338| DE
Patient Care NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4101 0000 HSV |Programs AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $3,060,000 $3,060,000 $0 $3,604,345) $3,597,207, ($7,138), $3,705,123] DE
Hs: Riverhead HealthiNON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4102 | 0000 HSV |Center AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $3,628,000 $3,628,000 $0 $3,747,619 $3,740,198, ($7,421), $3,852,404] DE
Hs: Tri-Community |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4103 | 0000 HSV |Hith Ctr AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,760,000 $2,760,000 $0 $2,917,220 $2,911,443 ($5,777) $2,998,786| DE
Hs: Brentwood NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4104 | 0000 HSV |Health Center AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $714,000 $714,000 $0 $578,755| $577,609 ($1,146), $594,937] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4130 | 0000 HSV |Wic Grant AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,025,782 $2,025,782 $0 $1,989,127| $1,985,188, ($3,939) $2,044,744f DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4160 { 0000 HSV IChest Diseases AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $260,000! $260,000 $0 $212,233] $211,813) ($420) $218,167] DE
Div Of Comm Mental [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4310 [ 0000 HSV |Hygiene AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,530,000 $1,530,000 $0 $1,587,529, $1,584,385 ($3,144) $1,631,917] DE
Court Substance NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4314 | 0000 HSV |Abuse AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $440,000 $440,000 $0 $428,272 $427,424 ($848) $440,247| DE
Alternatives For NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4317 | 0000 HSV [Youth AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $560,000 $560,000 $0 $571,446 $570,314] ($1,132) $587,423] DE
Hs: Mental Health NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4320 | 0000 HSV [Pgms AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $0 $2,820,714] $2,815,128 ($5,586), $2,899,582| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4321 0000 HSV |Methadone Clinics  |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $4,100,000 $4,100,000 $0 $4,337,811 $4,329,221 ($8,590), $4,459,098| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4322 { 0000 HSV |Drug Free Services |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $230,000 $230,000 30 $244,716 $244,231 ($485), $251,558] DE
Youth Adult NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4327 { 0000 HSV [Methadone Pgm Gr |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $270,000] $270,000 $0 $289,433] $288,860 (3573), $297,526{ DE
Hs Community NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4330 | 0000 HSV |Support Svc AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,780,000, $1,780,000 $0 $1,770,493) $1,766,987 ($3,506) $1,819,9971 DE

Page 3 of 6




Child Assertive NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4331 0000 HSV |Comm Treatment AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $460,000 $460,000 $0 $478,017 $477,070 ($947) $491,382] DE
Jait Mh, Alc, & Da NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4340 { 0000 HSV |Program AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,470,000! $1,470,000 $0 $1,429,696 $1,426,865 ($2,831), $1,469,671] DE
Hs: Environmental  |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4400 | 0000 HSV |Health AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $7,072,000 $7,072,000, $0 $7,369,323 $7,354,730 ($14,593) $7,575,372] DE
Natt Estuary NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4405 | 0000 HSV [Programs AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $141,190 $141,190 $0 $207,458 $207,047! ($411) $213,258] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4409 | 0000 HSV {Beach Monitoring AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $110,958 $110,958 $0 $114,416) $114,189) ($227), $117,615| DE
Public & Environ NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4425 | 0000 HSV |Health Lab AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $1,670,000 $1,670,000] $0 $1,695,540, $1,692,182 ($3,358) $1,742,947, DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4426 | 0000 HSV |Pesticide Detection  |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $299,455| $299,455 30 $329,807 $329,154] ($653) $3338,029] DE
Drinking Water NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4430 | 0000 HSV |Enhancement AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $157,135| $157,135] $0 $202,409 $202,008! ($401), $208,068| DE
Preventative NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4500 { 0000 HSV [Medicine-Adm AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,900,000 $2,900,000] $0 $313,519 $312,898 ($621) $322,285] DE
Tobacco Education  {NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4501 0000 HSV {& Controf Program {AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $0 30 $0 $901,508 $899,723| ($1,785), $926,715| DE
Tobacco
Enforcement NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4502 | 0000 HSV |Program AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $267,057] $267,057| $0 $296,416 $295,829 ($587) $304,704], DE
Public Healith NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4508 { 0000 HSV |Nursing AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $0 30 $0 $1,822 547 $1,818,938 ($3,609), $1,873,506] DE
Emergency Medical |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4618 | 0000 HSV |Care AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $730,000 $730,000 $0 $778,926 $777,384 ($1,542), $800,706] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4720 { 0000 HSV |Forensic Sciences |AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $6,950,000 $6,950,000! $0 $7,294,879 $7,280,433] ($14,446) $7,498,846] DE
Toxicology Lab NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4722 { 0000 HSV |Accreditation G AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $44,069 $44,069 $0 $60,785 $60,665] ($120), $62,485| DE
Services To Disabled| NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 4813 | 0000 HSV |Children AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $3,110,000 $3,110,000 $0 $3,192,225 $3,185,903 ($6,322), $3,281,480| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6370 { 0000 LAB {Labor: Administration] AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $473,839 $473.839 $0 $505,502 $504,501 ($1,001), $519,636] DE
Swep (Suff Works  |[NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6380 | 0000 LAB |Employ Prog) AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $4,664,706, $4,664,706 $0 $4,871,109 $4,861,463 ($9,646) $5,007,307| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 6700 | 0000 LAB |Living Wage Unit AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $169,050 $169,050] $0 $169,051 $168,716) ($335) $173,777 DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1420 | 0000 | LAW |Law AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $6,062,487 $6,062,487, $0 $5,924,049 $5,912,318 ($11,731) $6,089,688, DE
Dwi Vehicle Seizure |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1429 | 0000 | LAW |Prgm Adm AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $103,159 $103,159, $0 $144,508] $144,222 ($286) $148,549] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8040 | 0000 | LAW [Human Rights AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $388,801 $388,801 $0 $397,754 $396,966 ($788) $408,875| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1010 { 0000 LEG |[County Legislature |[AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $7,523,716 $7,523,716 $0 $7,683,790 $7,668,574 ($15,216) $7,898,631] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1175 | 0000 PAD |Public Administrator {AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $475,069 $475,069 $0 $481,653] $480,699 {$954) $495,120] DE
Parks, Rec & NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 7110 | 0000 PKS |Conservation AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $7,974,447 $7,974,447| $0 $8,250,000 $8,233,663 ($16,337) $8,480,673] DE
Environmental NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 7125 | 0000 PKS |Enforcement AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $113,900] $113,900! $0 $90,609 $90,430 ($179) $93,143] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8020 | 0000 PLN [Planning AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $1,608,710 $1,608,710 $0 $1,592,023 $1,588,870 ($3,153), $1,636,536| DE
Planning: Envr NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8030 | 0000 PLN [{Quality Councit AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $151,206 $151,206 30 $152,143 $151,842, ($301), $156,397] DE
Information NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3123 | 0000 POL |Technology AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $2,918,630 $2,918,630 $0 $2,991,798 $2,985,873 ($5,925), $3,075,449] DE

Page 4 of 6




Probation: Day NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3138 { 0000 PRO |Reporting AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $871,862 $871,862 $0 $778,895 $777,353 ($1,542) $800,674] DE
Prob: General NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3140 | 0000 PRO |Administration AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $15,704,565 $15,704,565) $0 $16,261,049] $16,228,848 ($32,201)] $16,715,713] DE
Non-Mandated
Juvenile Detention  |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3144 | 0000 PRO |Services AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $896,241 $896,241 $0 $843,631 $841,960 ($1,671) $867,219] DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3145 | 0000 PRO |{Pins Diversion Plan [AGENCY 1100 [Salaries $1,072,306 $1,072,306 $0 $1,021,642 $1,019,619 ($2,023), $1,050,208] DE
Prob: Expediting NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3147 | 0000 PRO {Program AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $765,884] $765,884] $0 $712,208 $710,798, ($1,410) $732,122| DE
Prob: Intensive NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3148 0000 PRO |Supervision AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $609,098 $609,098 $0 $581,344] $580,193) ($1,151), $597,599] DE
Suff Study Mentally |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3165 | 0000 PRO |l Offend AGENCY 1100 }{Salaries $848,742 $848,742 $0 $891,915] $890,149) ($1,766) $916,853] DE
Probation Research |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3167 | 0000 PRO |[& Planning AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $177,210) $177,210 $0 $182,654 $182,292 ($362) $187,761] DE
Prob: Enhancement |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3168 | 0000 PRO |Services AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $119,824] $119,824 $0 $104,510 $104,303) ($207) $107,432] DE
Prob: Adol Sex NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3169 [ 0000 PRO |Offend Program AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $863,695 $863,695 $0 $1,031,238 $1,029,196 (32,042) $1,060,072] DE
Juvenile Supervision
and Treatment NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3173 | 0000 PRO |Services AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $658,236) $658,236 $0 $634,234 $632,978 ($1,256) $651,967] DE
Mental Health Juv  [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3175 { 0000 PRO |Del Project AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $130,961 $130,961 $0 $136,844 $136,573] ($271), $140,670| DE
Options For Female |NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3180 { 0000 PRO !Adolescents & AdultsfAGENCY 1100 |Salaries $238,308 $238,308 $0 $247,974] $247,483| ($491) $254,907] DE
Juv Accountability {NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3185 { 0000 PRO incent Prog AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $426,784] $426,784 $0 $445,589 $444,707, (5882) $458,048| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3188 { 0000 PRO {Probation AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $533,085] $533,085] $0 $523,995| $522,957, ($1,038), $538,646| DE
NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3189 | 0000 PRO |Electronic Monitoring JAGENCY 1100 |Salaries $867,938 $867,938 $0 $878,447| $876,707| ($1,740), $903,008] DE
Juvenile Day NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3190 { 0000 PRO [Reporting Center AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $234,658, $234,658 $0 $244,052 $243,569 {$483), $250,876, DE
Alternatives For NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3193 | 0000 PRO |Youth AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $113,721 $113,721 $0 $76,291 $76,140 ($151) $78,424] DE
Crim Justice Coord |[NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3197 | 0000 PRO |Council AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $215,055) $215,055 $0 $220,439 $220,002 ($437) $226,602] DE
Real Property Tax  [NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 1355 | 0000 RPT |Service AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $1,837,786 $1,837,7886 $0 $1,758,340 $1,754,858 ($3,482) $1,807,504| DE
Sheriff: General NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3110 | 0000 SHF |Admin AGENCY 1100 {Salaries $14,134,459 $14,134,459 $0 $14,548,746] $14,519,935 ($28,811)] $14,955,533| DE
Prisoner NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3115 | 0000 SHF | Transportation AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $6,170,831 $6,170,831 $0 $6,403,840 $6,391,159 ($12,681) $6,582,894| DE
Sheriff: Alt Dwi NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 3158 | 0000 SHF _|Facility AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $1,056,723 $1,056,723 $0 $1,001,503 $999,520, ($1,983) $1,029,506| DE
Soil & Water NON-CONTRACT Permanent
001 | 8730 { 0000 | SWC [Conservation Dist AGENCY 1100 |Salaries $267,618 $267,618 $0 $275,846 $275,300, ($546) $283,559] DE
TOTAL 30 $491,103

Page 5 of 6




Employee Benefits Expenses

T O 2009 Revised | 2009 Difference 010 | o1 ot | L
m,u cz:. : >ﬂ.« >m§ : ; ok 2009 mwmaanwa Estiate " | 'Revised - Est | Recommended 2010 »&3&3 “Adopt < Rec ,,maﬂ wog,am& bimio
001 | 8030 | 0000 | EMP [Social Security Non-Contract Agency Social Security mmw.ﬁw.www $33,342,927| $0 $35,762,103]  $35,271,000] ($491,103)] $36,329,130] DE

DATED: November 4, 2009

County m.xmoSZm of mcmo_x Oo::?.

D

Date: :,\RUIGJ **VETO OVERRIDE ADOPTED ON NOVMEBER 17, 2009%%

This resolution adds $1,032,477 in 2010 for the Islip Health Center in order to bring funding back to its 2009 Estimated amount and allow the health center to remain open in 2010. The increase

is offset by equivalent reductions in permanent salaries and Social Security.

This action has no property tax impact.

Page 6 of 6




2010 PROPERTY TAX LEVY

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF EXECUTIVE VETOES AFTER ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE LEGISLATURE

B.A. 8
GENERAL FUND
2010 2010 2010 AV TAX 2010 FEV TAX
PROPERTY TAX LEVY COST TO AVG TAXPAYER RATE PER $100 RATE PER $1000
TOTAL $0: $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
POLICE DISTRICT AND DISTRICT COURT
2010 2010 2010 AV TAX 2010 FEV TAX
PROPERTY TAX LEVY COST 7O AVG TAXPAYER RATE PER $100 RATE PER $1000
TOTAL $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
COMBINED
2010 2010 2010 AV TAX 2010 FEV TAX
PROPERTY TAX LEVY COST TO AVG TAXPAYER RATE PER $100 RATE PER $1000
TOTAL $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
NOTES:

1) SOURCE FOR NUMBER OF FAMILY PARCELS AND CORRESPONDING ASSESSED VALUATION: SUFFOLK COUNTY
REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE, SEPTEMBER 2009.
2) SOURCE FOR TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION FOR COUNTY PURPOSES: SCHEDULE A, REPORT OF
ASSESSED VALUATION FOR 2009-2010.
3) SOURCE FOR EQUALIZATION RATES: TENTATIVE 2009 COUNTY EQUALIZATION RATES ESTABLISHED BY THE NEW
YORK STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND ASSESSMENTS.




OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Steve Levy
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

November 16, 2009

Presiding Officer William J. Lindsay and
Members of the Suffolk County Legislature
William H. Rogers Legislative Building

725 Veterans Memorial Highway
Smithtown, New York 11787

RE: RESOLUTION 930-2009, AMENDING THE 2010 RECOMMENDED
OPERATING BUDGET; DISCRETIONARY BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 8-2009

Dear Presiding Officer Lindsay and Members of the Legislature:

| am returning herein Resolution No. 930-2009; “Amending the 2010 Recommended
Operating Budget;, Discretionary Budget Amendment No. 8-2009" adding
$1,032,477 to the Central Islip Health Center vetoed in its entirety.

It has long been planned that the Central Islip Health Satellite would be consolidated
into a larger nearby Regional Health Center to provide better care for the people of
the Central Islip area.

The Central Islip satellite was never intended to be a fully operational health center.
It was a temporary satellite that provided very limited care in the area of women'’s
and children’s health. Eventually, it was designed that this center would be
combined with a center serving Brentwood and the Bay Shore areas.

This never made more sense than at the present moment where the lease for the
Central Islip facility has expired and the State has told us that the conditions are so
poor that they will not renew the license there.

It simply makes no sense for the County to invest a great deal of money to improve
the physical conditions at this dilapidated Central Islip location only to abandon the
site 18 months later when the expanded South Shore Regional Health Center will be
ready for occupancy. Furthermore, the State is on the precipice of issuing two
concurrent letters approving the complete closure of the Central Islip Health Satellite
and moving patients to the Brentwood Health Center on a permanent basis.

LOCATION: MAILING ADDRESS:
H. LEE DENNISON BUILDING, 12 FLOOR P.0O. BOX 6100 OFFICE (631) 853-4000
100 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY * HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788-009% * FAX (631)853-4818



Document Page 2

The Brentwood Center was the only location that made sense for a Regional Health
Center. We have an existing centrally located location with a lease presently and
have secured a $5 million HEAL New York Phase VI grant to effectuate the
expansion. A failure to act now will lead to the loss of this grant.

It is simply counter to good healthcare policy to continue to operate in a facility as
deplorable as the Central Islip facility. Patients will receive much better quality care
at the Brentwood Health Center as it presently exists and without question will see
improvements when the Regional Health Center is completed.

The Regional Health Center is designed to mirror the successes we had in other
larger health care facilities around the county. For instance, a major expansion at
the Shirley Health Center two years ago allowed doctors to incorporate a new POD
system. This extra space allowed for patients to be situated in their own doctors’
office and thereafter have doctors rotate to the patient to provide comprehensive
care. Previously, patients would have to see one doctor, go back into the lobby,
then go to a different office for care. It was quite inefficient and unproductive. The
new POD system has dramatically increased the number of patients that could be
seen and lessened patient waiting time accordingly. The new Regional Health
Center will allow for this type of innovative approach for the people in Central Islip,
as well as Brentwood and Bay Shore.

Some critics have claimed that the Brentwood site is an inappropriate one. They
claim that the Bay Shore center, which was closed by the previous administration,
should be reopened in the Bay Shore area. However, after six years of deliberation,
none of these critics have come forward with a feasible site to locate a facility in Bay
Shore that is conducive to the communities needs.

The Public Works Department conducted an exhaustive search and found no
suitable locations. The Space Steering Committee, which is dominated by
Legislative appointments, also looked at the matter and determined that there were
no feasible alternatives in the Bay Shore area. The Steering Committee voted
overwhelmingly to support the expansion of the Brentwood Center as the site for the
new Regional Health Center and affirmed having the Central Islip facility
consolidated as well. Additionally, the Budget Review Office has agreed with this
recommendation.

In this time of fiscal crisis it makes no sense to throw money away by upgrading a
private facility in Central Islip for a private owner only to abandon the site 12-18
months later. That hard-found money can be used to enhance health care for the
patients themselves.

The offsets that are being attributed to fund the continuance of the Central Islip
Health Satellite are also troubling. Once again, the Legislature as identified the
Social Security Line as an appropriate source for reduction by $491,103, therefore
using it as a general expenditure offset. This budget line has been overused in

H. LEE DENNISON BUILDING ¢ 100 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY ¢ P.O.BOX 6100 ¢ HAUPPAUGE, N. Y. 11788-0099 ¢ (631)853-4000



Document Page 3

budget amendments and will leave a budget hole of over three quarters of a million
dollars in 2010, forcing the County to begin the year running a deficit.

For all the reasons set forth above, | am vetoing this resolution and call on the
Legislature to support the position of the Legislature’s Budget Review Office, the
Legislative dominated Space Management Committee, and all of our health care
professionals within Suffolk who agree that consolidating the Central Islip Center
into the Brentwood Regional Health Center is the best step forward.

Singefety, //
i

Steve Levy
County Executive of Suffolk County

SL:srt

cc:  All Suffolk County Legislators
Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature
Christine Malafi, Esq., Suffolk County Attorney
Lynne A. Bizzarro, Esq., Chief Deputy County Attorney

H. LEE DENNISON BUILDING ¢ 100 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY ¢ P.O.BOX 6100 + HAUPPAUGE, N. Y. 11788-0099 ¢ (631)853-4000



SUFFOLK COUNTY
County Legislature
RIVERHEAD, NY

This is to Certify That I, TIM LAUBE, Clerk of the County
Legislature of the County of Suffolk, have compared the foregoing copy of
resolution with the original resolution now on file in this office, and

which was duly adopted by the County Legislature of said County on
November 17, 2009 and that the same is a true and

correct transcript of said resolution and of the whole thereof.
In "Witness ‘Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the

official seal of the County Legislature of the County of Suffolk.

T s

Clerk of the Legislature




Intro. Res. Y))()\ 8 Res. No.

950

Motion:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro

Eddington, o, Alden, Lindsay, Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stem, D'Amaro, Cooper

Second:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro
Eddington, Montano, Alden, , Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Cooper

November 4, 2009

Co-Sponsors:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro

Eddington, Montano, Alden, Lindsay, Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stermn, D'Amaro, Cooper

LD Legislator Yes| No |Abs| NP MOTION
1 |Edward P. ROMAINE . _XApprove
2 {Jay H. SCHNEIDERMAN / Table
3 |Kate M. BROWNING / _____Send To Commiittee
4 |Brian BEEDENBENDER / ____Table Subject To Call
6 |Daniel P. LOSQUADRO / ____Lay On The Table
7 |Jack EDDINGTON / __ Discharge
9 |Ricardo MONTANO / _____Take Out of Order
10 |Cameron ALDEN / ____Reconsider
11 [Thomas F. BARRAGA / ____WaiveRule ____
12 |John M. KENNEDY, JR. / _____Override Veto
13 [Lynne C. NOWICK e ___Close
14 (Wayne R. HORSLEY / ____Recess
15 |DuWayne GREGORY /
16 [Steven H. STERN / APPROVED% FAILED__
17 {Lou D'AMARO / No Motion___ No Second__
18 {Jon COOPER /
5 |Vivian VILORIA-FISHER, D.P.O / RESOLUTION DECLARED
8 [William J. LINDSAY, P.O. / X_ADOPTED
Totais| | 7| | . ____NOT ADOPTED

V)wﬂ jmg&

Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legisla

ture

Roll Cali Zé Voice Vote




Intro. Res. Q)Ag/

Res. No. %/‘)DO

Motion:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro

Eddington, 0, Alden, Lindsay, Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stem, D'Amaro, Cooper

Second:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro

Eddington, Montano,

%y, Lindsay, Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Cooper

November 17, 2009

Co-Sponsors:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Beedenbender, Losquadro

Eddington, Montano, Alden, Lindsay, Viloria-Fisher, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horstey, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Cooper

LD Legislator Yes| No |Abs| NP | R MOTION
1 |Edward P. ROMAINE / ____Approve
2 |Jay H. SCHNEIDERMAN Table:
3 |Kate M. BROWNING ____Send To Committee
4 |Brian BEEDENBENDER _____Table Subject To Call
6 |Daniel P. LOSQUADRO __Lay On The Table
7 {Jack EDDINGTON _____Discharge
9 |Ricardo MONTANO ____Take Out of Order
10 |Cameron ALDEN ____Reconsider
11 [Thomas F. BARRAGA _____WaiveRule _____
12 [John M. KENNEDY, JR. _iOverride Veto
13 |Lynne C. NOWICK ____ Close
14 i{Wayne R. HORSLEY __ Recess
15 [DuWayne GREGORY
16 |Steven H. STERN APPROVE% FAILED___ _
17 |{Lou D’AMARO No Motion____ No Second____
18 |Jon COOPER
S |Vivian VILORIA-FISHER, D.P.O { / _RESOLUTION DECLARED
8 |William J. LINDSAY, P.O. \y __ZADOPTED
Totals| | 1] <] - NOT ADOPTED

S

S

e f
/ MV

¢

XZ’A/ bR

Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature

Roll Call___ Voice Vote 2§




